

Program No. C714-S Term January 1, 2002 To December 31, 2002										
Title: SUMMARY OF CORRECTIONS										
			BOLGER CONCEPT		DOCUMATION LLC		GRAY GRAPHICS		McDONALD & EUDY	
			MINNEAPOLIS, MN		EAU CLAIRE, WI		CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING AND BINDING:										
(a)	Text Pages.....per page									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	3260	7.00	22,820.00	9.70	31,622.00	9.50	30,970.00	6.25	20,375.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	118454	0.34	40,274.36	0.35	41,458.90	0.40	47,381.60	0.38	45,012.52
(b)	Complete Cover.....per cover									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	525.00	2,625.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	136	42.00	5,712.00	60.00	8,160.00	55.00	7,480.00	55.00	7,480.00
II. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:										
(a)	Sgl/mult cps to 12-lbs in cushioned bags.....per ba	2458	0.79	1,941.82	0.80	1,966.40	0.85	2,089.30	0.85	2,089.30
(b)	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per containe	950	1.25	1,187.50	1.20	1,140.00	1.25	1,187.50	1.50	1,425.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS						\$76,935.68		\$86,347.30		\$90,858.40
DISCOUNT				2.00%		\$1,538.71	2.00%	\$1,726.95	1.00%	\$908.58
DISCOUNTED TOTALS						\$75,396.97		\$84,620.35		\$89,949.82
						AWARDED				
					Price Comparison Only					
			NEWS PRINTING CO. INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR					
			CLAYSBURG, PA		NEWS PRINTING CO. INC.					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST				
I. PRINTING AND BINDING:										
(a)	Text Pages.....per page									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	3260	8.00	26,080.00	7.50	24,450.00				
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	118454	0.42	49,750.68	0.40	47,381.60				
(b)	Complete Cover.....per cover									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	5	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00				
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	136	50.00	6,800.00	50.00	6,800.00				
II. PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:										
(a)	Sgl/mult cps to 12-lbs in cushioned bags.....per ba	2458	1.00	2,458.00	1.00	2,458.00				
(b)	Pack/seal shipping containers.....per containe	950	2.00	1,900.00	2.00	1,900.00				
CONTRACTOR TOTALS						\$88,238.68		\$84,239.60		
DISCOUNT				0.25%		\$220.60	0.25%	\$210.60		
DISCOUNTED TOTALS						\$88,018.08		\$84,029.00		